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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  70
AN ACT to create 348.15 (3) (e) of the statutes, relating to: excepting a vehicle or combination of vehicles transport-

ing exclusively livestock from certain weight restrictions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  348.15 (3) (e) of the statutes is created to
read:

348.15 (3) (e)  Notwithstanding pars. (a), (b) and (c),
in the case of a vehicle or combination of vehicles trans-
porting exclusively livestock, the gross weight imposed

on the highway by the wheels of any one axle or axle
group may exceed the applicable weight limitation speci-
fied in pars. (a), (b) and (c) by 15% if the gross weight of
the vehicle or combination of vehicles does not exceed
the maximum gross weight specified for that vehicle or
combination of vehicles under par. (c).  This paragraph
does not apply to the national system of interstate and
defense highways.
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